



FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

BY:

Simmons

1 Amend C.S.S.B. No. 2 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) Strike page 2, line 19, through page 3, line 26, and  
3 renumber subsequent sections and cross-references to those  
4 sections accordingly.

5 (2) On page 4, strike lines 4 through 11 and substitute the  
6 following:

7 (1) gifts, grants, and donations received under  
8 Section 29.370; and

9 (2) money returned to the comptroller under this  
10 subchapter for deposit into the program fund.

11 (3) On page 25:

12 (A) On line 18, strike "appropriated for purposes of  
13 this subchapter" and substitute "in the program fund".

14 (B) On line 23, strike "appropriated for purposes of  
15 the program" and substitute "in the program fund".

16 (4) On page 33, lines 14 and 15, strike "public or".

17 (5) On page 38:

18 (A) On line 21, strike "(a) Except as provided by  
19 Subsection (b) of this section,".

20 (B) Strike lines 24 through 26.